5/18/2020 FN 9280
DATASHEET IEC Inlet Filters FN 9280
Check the video of our IEC Inlet
Filters FN 9280 and FN 9290 on
Youtube!
Single stage �lter
Ultra compact design

All FN 9280/FN 9290 are equipped with a dual fuse holder with a spare fuse holder.
Note: All FN 9280/FN 9280 B/FN 9289/FN 9289 B/FN 9290/FN 9290 B/FN 9299/FN 9299 B are stock types from our distribution partners.
Order Examples:
FN 9280 B-6-100: Medical version of single stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI �lter, �ange set for vertical/horizontal/front/rear mounting, 6 A, spring cage terminals, from stock
available.
FN 9298-6-06-30: Dual stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI �lter, snap-in version, snappers for snap-in panel thickness range >2.5 to 3.5 mm, snapper on vertical side, 6 A, fast-on
terminals, non-stock order type
Accessories: The 4D �anges can be ordered separately. The order number is 427532. Please note that the minimum order quantity is one box of 50 pieces. One item
includes both type of �anges (vertical and horizontal).
Standard type �lters* B-type �lters* (without Cy)
E-type �lters* (with earth line choke) EB-type �lters* (with earth line choke and without Cy)
* Fuses are not included
Typical �lter attenuation
FN 9280 Series | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
4 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 16 Apr 2020
5/18/2020 FN 9280
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types 10 A types
FN 9280 B Series | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types 10 A types
FN 9280 E Series | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types 10 A types
FN 9280 EB Series | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types 10 A types
Mechanical Data
5 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 16 Apr 2020
FN 9280-x-06/FN 9280 B-x-06 FN 9280-X-100/FN 9280 B-X-100
5/18/2020 FN 9280
FN 9289-x-06/FN 9289 B-x-06 FN 9289-X-100/FN 9289 B-X-100
Mechanical Data
6 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 16 Apr 2020
FN 9280 E-x-06/FN 9280 EB-x-06 FN 9280 E-x-100/FN 9280 EB-x-100
5/18/2020 FN 9280
FN 9289 E-x-06/FN 9289 EB-x-06 FN 9289E-x-100 / FN 9289EB-x-100
Assembly Instructions
7 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 16 Apr 2020
5/18/2020 FN 9280